a 70% interest in the Maongo Copper-Gold Project, located 25 km northeast of the port city of Namibe (also 
named Moçâmedes).  Under the Acquisition, should the transaction proceed, Tyranna will: 

a. refund OCJAF its application-related fees; 

b. Pay OCJAF Akz 150,000,000 (one hundred and fifty million kwanza, approximately 
US$150,000) on the issue of the Prospecting License; and 

c. Issue to OCJAF USD $200,000.00 in Tyranna FPO shares, delivered following positive 
laboratory results from the first exploration programme in the concession. 

No additional shares or consideration has been paid since the agreements were executed on 14 July 2025.

[...]

of a 70% interest in the Maongo Copper-Gold Project, located 25 km northeast of the port city of Namibe 
(also named Moçâmedes).  Under the Acquisition, should the transaction proceed Tyranna will: 

a. refund OCJAF its application-related fees; 

b. Pay OCJAF Akz 150,000,000 (one hundred and fifty million kwanza, approximately US$150,000) 
on the issue of the Prospecting License; and 

c. Issue to OCJAF USD $200,000.00 in Tyranna FPO shares, delivered following positive laboratory 
results from the first exploration programme in the concession. 

No additional shares or consideration has been paid since the agreements were executed on 14 July 2025.